
ATA Trap Shoot Results
Saturday September 13, 2025

Singles - 100 Targets

Singles Champion Matt Smelser 96

Sub-Junior Winner Carson Clark 85
Junior Winner Corbin Warhurst 93
Senior Veteran Winner David Gabbard 95

Class A Winner Joseph Simmons 94
Class C Winner Jimmy Farris 92
Class D Winner Quaid Bonee 93

Handicap - 100 Targets

Handicap Champion Shelby Bonee (+1 yard) 98

19-21 Yard Winner Quaid Bonee 89
22-24 Yard Winner John Cima 85
25-27 Yard Winner Jimmy Farris 85

Doubles - 100 Targets

Doubles Champion Jason French 87

Class B Winner Matt Smelser 75

Class C Winner David Gabbard 84

Class D Winner Greg French 67



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - September 13 2025
Event 1 - 100 Singles

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 20

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD CLASS
A

CLASS
B

CLASS
C

CLASS
D TOTAL

6 5 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V B 96 96

6 4 TN David G.
Gabbard 8702747 SRV A 95 95

8 1 TN Joe Bonee 1311145 A 94 94

8 5 TN Joseph D.
Simmons 1932715 A 94 94

4 1 MS Corbin Q.
Warhurst 2208719 J D 93 93

8 2 TN Quaid Bonee 1311144 D 93 93
6 3 TN Jimmy T. Farris 8206237 SRV C 92 92
7 4 AL Jason G. French 9102191 C 91 91
8 3 TN Shelby M. Bonee 1853452 L C 91 91
6 1 TN John D. Cima 5001573 SRV D 90 90
6 2 TN Wylie L. Maness 8600164 SRV C 89 89
7 2 TN Greg L. French 7805585 SRV D 86 86
4 2 MS Carson E. Clark 2303132 SJ D 85 85
1 3 TN Brantlee Kelley 2209182 D 83 83

4 5 MS Luther Cu
Warhurstjr 2607823 D 82 82

1 2 TN Connor D.
Reese 2207758 SJ D 80 80

1 4 TN James Rhea 2519161 SJ D 80 80
4 3 MS Brady J. Whitten 2411537 J D 77 77
1 5 TN Harting Watkins 2301821 J D 76 76
4 4 MS Isaac R. Stout 2303107 J D 74 74



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - September 13 2025
Event 2 - 100 Handicap

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 10

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD (19.0 - 21.5) (22.0 - 24.5) (25.0 - 27.0) TOTAL
1 4 TN Shelby M. Bonee 1853452 L 19.0 98 98
1 3 TN Quaid Bonee 1311144 19.0 89 89
1 1 TN Joe Bonee 1311145 19.0 87 87
2 1 TN Jimmy T. Farris 8206237 SRV 25.0 85 85
3 1 TN John D. Cima 5001573 SRV 22.5 85 85
3 2 TN Wylie L. Maness 8600164 SRV 22.5 84 84

2 5 TN David G.
Gabbard 8702747 SRV 27.0 82 82

3 5 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V 24.5 82 82
1 2 TN Greg L. French 7805585 SRV 20.0 81 81
2 4 AL Jason G. French 9102191 26.0 77 77



The Clays at Lone Oaks Farm - September 13 2025
Event 3 - 100 Doubles

High Gun Report

Number of entries: 4

SQUAD POST STATE NAME ATA # CAT CLS/YRD CLASS
A

CLASS
B

CLASS
C

CLASS
D TOTAL

2 4 AL Jason G. French 9102191 C 87 87

2 5 TN David G.
Gabbard 8702747 SRV C 84 84

2 1 TN E Matt Smelser 9101635 V B 75 75
2 2 TN Greg L. French 7805585 SRV D 67 67


